19 disability income insurance and three hundred thousand dollars

20 ($300,000) for long-term care insurance.

21 "(iii) Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for

22 basic hospital, medical, and surgical insurance or major

23 medical insurance.

24 "3. Two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) in

25 the present value of annuity benefits, including net cash

26 surrender and net cash withdrawal values.

1 "b. With respect to each payee of a structured

2 settlement annuity (or beneficiary or beneficiaries if the

3 payee is deceased), two hundred fifty thousand dollars

4 ($250,000) in present value annuity benefits, in the

5 aggregate, including net cash surrender and net cash

6 withdrawal values, if any.

7 "c. However, in no event shall the association be

8 obligated to cover more than either of the following:

9 "1. An aggregate of three hundred thousand dollars